
	

										DressageTAS	Southern	Zone	
										October	1st	2017	Competition	@	TEC	
									Draw	&	Information	for	Competitors	

It	is	up	to	Competitors	to	be	familiar	with	the	EA	Rules	for	Dressage.	
They	can	be	accessed	on	the	EA	website	www.equestrian.org.au	

	
Top	Hats	&	Helmets	–	Any	person	mounted	on	a	horse	must	wear	an	approved	safety	helmet	with	the	
retaining	harness	secured	and	fastened.	Failure	to	have	the	harness	fastened	will	entail	elimination.	As	an	
option,	riders	22	years	and	over	riding	Prix	St	Georges	and	above	may	wear	a	top	hat	in	the	warm	up	and	
competition	area.	Protective	headgear	must	conform	with	one	of	the	current	approved	safety	standards	
outlined	below.		

The	EA	General	Regulations	at	rule	122.2	prescribe	the	current	standards.	It	is	the	responsibility	of	the	rider	to	
ensure	they	are	using	a	current	standard	safety	helmet	and	be	aware	that	if	involved	in	an	accident	wearing	
a	non-compliant	helmet,	your	member	insurance	may	not	cover	you.	

Bridle	Numbers	–	Must	be	worn	on	BOTH	sides	of	either	bridle	or	saddle	blanket	in	both	warmup	and	
competition.	

Arena	Familiarization	–	Horses	may	be	led	or	ridden	(walk	or	trot	only)	around	the	arenas	until	8:45am.	The	
areas	around	the	arenas	are	considered	the	‘Competition	Area’	and	riders	are	only	to	ride	there	when	ready	to	
present	to	the	Judge	before	their	test,	apart	from	the	stated	time	for	Arena	Familiarization.	

Gear	Checking	–	MUST	be	completed	BEFORE	your	test	as	per	current	EA	rules.	Gear	checking	after	your	test	
may	result	in	elimination	at	the	discretion	of	the	OC.	

Lunging	–	In	the	fenced	‘Pony	Club’	area	or	the	round	yard.	

Yards	–	Please	leave	the	yards	clean	if	you	use	them.	

Dogs	–	NO	dogs	allowed	at	TEC.	

Children	–	Children	under	10	to	be	under	adult	supervision	at	all	times	for	their	safety	and	as	a	courtesy	to	
competitors.		Horses	are	unpredictable	and	DT	accepts	no	responsibility	for	any	accident	or	injury.	

Foot	Traffic	–	For	safety	reasons	please	stick	to	spectator	areas	as	shown	on	map.	Please	refrain	from	entering	
the	warm	up	area	at	all	times	(this	applies	to	spectators,	coaches,	riders	and	grooms).	

Canteen	–	Will	be	run	by	the	one	and	only	canteen	queen,	Jan	Gudnason.	

Volunteer	Coordinator	&	Day	Coordinator	–	Jenny	Hodder	0409	797	894	

Scratchings	and	General	Enquiries	–	Samantha	Napier	0405	374	556	
	
Thank	you	and	good	luck!	If	you	have	volunteered	to	help,	you	must	check	the	draw	for	the	job	and	time	
that	has	been	allocated	to	you!
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Below	is	a	comprehensive	list	of	all	the	helpers	who	have	given	their	time	to	make	the	competition	happen.		As	you	
can	see	it	is	a	huge	team	effort,	a	huge	thanks	to	all	who	give	their	time	to	run	a	successful	competition.	

If	you	are	unavailable	for	any	of	the	tasks	listed,	please	contact	a	Jenny	on	0409	797	894	with	a	replacement!	
	
Arena	Two:	
Judge:	Kerrie	Swan-Bates	 Writer:	Jenny	Hodder	(1.2)	
Judge:	Gill	von	Bertouch	 Writer:	Kirsty	Norvilas	(Pony	1.2),	Angela	Burdon	(U1.3,	Prep	E)	
Judge:	Karen	Allen	 Writer:	Anton	Rohner	(Pony	1.2)	
Judge:	Jill	Schwartz	 Writer:	**	(Pony	1.3)	
Judge:	Samantha	Napier	 Writer:	Angela	Burdon	(Pony	1.3,	Prep	C)	
	
Arena	Three:	
Judge:	Judy	Peel	 Writer:	Krystle	Ryder	(2.2,	3.3,	4.2),	Ros	Taylor	(Inter	2,	Inter	A,	5.3,	PSG,	

Inter	1,	Inter	B)	
Judge:	Suzan	Mcdermott	 Writer:	Jenny	Hodder	(4.2)	
Judge:	Fiona	Fehlberg	 Writer:	Kirsty	Norvilas	(1.3)	
Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	(Inter	2,	Inter	A,	5.3,	PSG,	Inter	1,	Inter	B)	

	
Arena	Four:	
Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 Writer:	Ros	Taylor	(3.2,	5.2)	
Judge:	Anthea	Simmons	 Writer:	Denise	Sutcliffe	(3.2),	Shayna	Turner	(U1.2)	
Judge:	Suzan	Mcdermott	 	 	 Writer:	Jenny	Hodder	(5.2)	
	
GEAR	STEWARDS:	
8:30	–	14:30	Leanne	Combes		
12:30	–	13:00	Sue	Lawrence	
14:30	–	15:30	Uta	Gonsior		
(please	return	gear	to	trailer	at	finish!)	
First	Aid:		Leanne	Moore,	Jenny	Hodder	
Toilets:	Robyn	Howell	
Scorers:		
9:15	–	12:00	Ottmar	Ritter		
12:00	–	14:00	Kate	Guinane	
14:00	-	16:00	Peter	Morrow,	Mim	Coleman		

CLEAN	UP:		Everyone	please	J.	This	includes	refilling	
unused	test	papers	from	judge	folders,	stacking	chairs,	
vacuuming	etc.	It	is	unfair	to	leave	this	to	committee	or	
those	who	have	been	at	the	grounds	since	8am!	Many	
hands	make	light	work	J	
	
	
	
	

Test	Paper	Collection:			
09:30	–	10:30	Amanda	Baker	
10:30	–	11:30	Steph	Temple	
11:30	–	12:30	Wendy	Asman	
12:30	–	13:30	Lynda	Lonergan	
13:30	–	14:30	Meegan	Daun	
14:30	–	15:30	Catherine	Way		
(Please	place	test	sheets	in	‘in’	tray	in	canteen)	
Food	provided	by:	Jan	Gudnason,	Donna	Woods,	Penny	
Woods,	Tania	Hay,	Helen	Malcolm,	Celia	Conder-Lang,	
Lyn	Bourn.	
Judges'	boards	compiled	by	Rachelle	Pregnell	
Ground	Preparation;	Kim	Morrow,	Sonya	Peters,	Paul	
Lonergan,	Alex	Laird.	
Open	Gates:	Amy	Griffiths	
Judges	organised	by:	Belinda	Snooks	&	Gill	von	
Bertouch	
Draw	typed	and	distributed:	Samantha	Napier	
Draw	compiled	by	Jill	Schwartz	
	

Remember	if	you	are	unable	to	stay	until	the	end	of	the	day	and	would	like	your	test	papers	sent	out	to	you	please	leave	
a	SSAE	with	the	DC	with	your	tests	written	clearly	on	the	back	–	Thanks	J	
	



The	luck	of	the	draw:	Sometimes	the	draw	doesn’t	allow	us	to	allocate	a	suitable	task	to	everyone	who	offers.	There	are	
always	jobs	at	the	end	of	the	day.	Stack	the	chairs,	re-file	unused	test	papers	from	judge’s	clip	boards,	clean	toilets,	
vacuum,	wash	kitchen	floor	(to	name	a	few!)	Also	please	leave	the	grounds	tidy,	pick	up	papers	and	leave	yards	clean!	
Thanks	to	all	of	you	for	being	part	of	the	team	–	Jenny.	
	

Arena	1 

9:00	 Available	for	warm-up	for	
Elementary	&	above	

	 	 	 	

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Arena	2 
Class	8:	Official	Preliminary	1.2	 	    

C	Judge:	Kerrie	Swan-Bates	 	 	 	  

Writer:	Jenny	Hodder	 	 	 	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
9:00	 Lily	Rohner	YR	 1015547	 MIGHTY	MERLIN	 60006076	 6377	
9:07	 Stephanie	Temple	 7000451	 DONALLY	SWEETNESS	IS	 40018521	 5176	
9:14	 Mia	Rohner	YR	 1015549	 WINGANA	STAGE	WHISPER	 50017759	 4890	
9:21	 Donna	Woods	 7100375	 KAHEAN	SIONAINN	 71000357	 357	
9:28	 Laura	Edwards	YR	 1018248	 LA	PETIT	 22001353	 1353	
9:35	 Judy	Asman	YR	 7002308	 DSJ	CHIC	CHIC	BOOM	 60011159	 1159	
9:42	 Emma	Anderson	 7002093	 WESTERN	YORK	 60006393	 6393	
9:49	 Tracey	Johnston	 7001639	 WYNDERMERE	 60008625	 8625	
9:56	 Lara	Baker	YR	 7100025	 CELESTIAL	AURORA	 60008128	 8128	
10:03	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	8P:	Pony	Preliminary	1.2	 	 	   

C	Judge:	Gill	von	Bertouch	 B	Judge:	Karen	Allen	 	  

Writer:	Kirsty	Norvilas	 Writer:	Anton	Rohner	 	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
11:20	 Verity	Reid	YR	 7002580	 SILKWOOD	OLYMPIAN	(Pony)	 71000374	 374	
11:27	 Sarah	Smith	 7000673	 MANORVALE	TALK	THE	TALK	(Pony)	 60008718	 8718	
11:34	 Anne	Mcminn	 7000318	 WILLOWCROFT	WINTER	SOLSTICE	(Pony)	 20094959	 4959	
11:41	 Chloe	Daun	YR	 1018403	 AHLAM	ZAHRA	(Pony)	 60004693	 4693	
11:48	 Tamara	Smith	 7001246	 FAIRFIELD	FANTASIA	(Pony)	 71000189	 189	
11:55	 Penny	Woods	 7000761	 WOODSDEN	WIZARD	(Pony)	 71000201	 201	
12:02	 Linda	Fry	 1015522	 MARAAHN	EL	SHARLIZE	(Pony)	 60009475	 9475	
12:09	 Sally	Smith	 7002544	 MILLAWARRAH	MERYTON	(Pony)	 71000342	 342	
12:16	 Lunch	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	9P:	Pony	Preliminary	1.3	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Samantha	Napier	 B	Judge:	Jill	Schwartz	 	 	
Writer:	Angela	Burdon	 Writer:	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
12:40	 Uta	Gonsior	 7000234	 AUTUMN	ANGEL	(Pony)	 60010231	 231	
12:47	 Chloe	Daun	YR	 1018403	 AHLAM	ZAHRA	(Pony)	 60004693	 4693	
12:54	 Sarah	Smith	 7000673	 MANORVALE	TALK	THE	TALK	(Pony)	 60008718	 8718	
13:01	 Verity	Reid	YR	 7002580	 SILKWOOD	OLYMPIAN	(Pony)	 71000374	 374	
13:08	 Tamara	Smith	 7001246	 FAIRFIELD	FANTASIA	(Pony)	 71000189	 189	
13:15	 Anne	Mcminn	 7000318	 WILLOWCROFT	WINTER	SOLSTICE	(Pony)	 20094959	 4959	
13:22	 Penny	Woods	 7000761	 WOODSDEN	WIZARD	(Pony)	 71000201	 201	
13:29	 End	 	 	 	 	
 
 
 
 



Arena	2	continued 
Class	1:	Prep	C	 	    

C	Judge:	Samantha	Napier	 	 	
Writer:	Angela	Burdon	 	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
13:40	 Ann	Schluter	 1018871	 BLUEFIELDS	SWISS	BEAUTY	 	 1047	
13:47	 Catherine	Van	Munster	YR	 1021297	 WINTERFELL	 60008624	 8624	
13:54	 Sara	Faulds	 7002657	 BRAEFOOT	PARK	VUITTON	 	 1076	
14:01	 Harriet	Links	 1016315	 FENJA	 40014084	 4084	
14:08	 Hannah	Wright	 7001214	 CARLINGFORD	PARK	MILAN	 	 1053	
14:15	 End	 	 	 	 	

      

Class	4:	Unofficial	Preliminary	1.3	    

C	Judge:	Gill	von	Bertouch	 	 	  

Writer:	Angela	Burdon	 	 	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
14:25	 Anita	Schouten	 7000408	 LUC	(Unofficial)	 	 2050	
14:32	 Katherine	Drake	 1021677	 WILARA	GUNNEDAH	(Unofficial)	 40015877	 5877	
14:39	 Rhianna	Peters	 1011189	 GARNET	LIDO	(Unofficial)	 	 1091	
14:46	 Lucy	Howell	YR	 1010747	 OLIVER	TWIST	(Unofficial)	 	 1027	
14:53	 Heather	Stewart	 1015871	 CRIMSON	FLOYD	(Unofficial)	 20091123	 1123	
15:00	 End	 	 	 	 	

      

Class	2:	Prep	E	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Gill	von	Bertouch	 	 	 	
Writer:	Angela	Burdon	 	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
15:10	 Sara	Faulds	 7002657	 BRAEFOOT	PARK	VUITTON	 	 1076	
15:17	 Hannah	Wright	 7001214	 CARLINGFORD	PARK	MILAN	 	 1053	
15:24	 Catherine	Van	Munster	YR	 1021297	 WINTERFELL	 60008624	 8624	
15:31	 Harriet	Links	 1016315	 FENJA	 40014084	 4084	
15:38	 End	 	 	 	 	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Arena	3	
Class	5,	10	&	10P:	Unofficial,	
Official	&	Pony	Novice	2.2	

	    

C	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 Shadow	Judges:	Gill	von	Bertouch	&	Karen	Allen	 	 	
Writer:	Krystle	Ryder	 Assessed	Sit	In:	Samantha	Napier	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
9:00	 Lynda	Lonergan	 7001237	 LEROY	(Unofficial)	 	 1102	
9:08	 Sue	Lawrence	 7002325	 AVATAR	(Unofficial)	 70007431	 7431	
9:16	 Tammy	Woolley	 7007021	 FERNLEIGH	CREEK	NEO	 60003551	 3551	
9:24	 Kim	Morrow	 7002588	 MATAVIA	ROHAN	 20088236	 1030	
9:32	 Angela	Burdon	 7001093	 BARRINGTON	PARK	HEADLINE	 71000286	 286	
9:40	 Alison	Hall	 7000115	 SOLITAIRE	DIAMOND	 71000244	 SCR	
9:48	 Shayna	Turner	YR	 1010832	 ALEGRIA	REGALO	 60004113	 4113	
9:56	 Celia	Conder-Lang	 7001090	 NANDEWAR	WORLD	WIDE	WEB	 20090747	 2538	
10:04	 Lily	Rohner	YR	 1015547	 MIGHTY	MERLIN	 60006076	 6377	
10:12	 Mia	Rohner	YR	 1015549	 WINGANA	STAGE	WHISPER	 50017759	 4890	
10:20	 Uta	Gonsior	 7000234	 AUTUMN	ANGEL	(Pony)	 60010231	 231	
10:28	 Tania	Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN	ALLSHOW	(Pony)	 60004234	 4234	
10:36	 Morning	Tea	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	13:	Official	Elementary	3.3	 	    

C	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 Non-Assessed	Sit	In:	Samantha	Napier	 	
Writer:	Krystle	Ryder	 	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
11:00	 Belinda	Snooks	 7001269	 NEVERSFELDE	ROMANY	 71000204	 204	
11:08	 Amanda	Parsons	 7000945	 LBA	ZHIA	 60004995	 4995	
11:16	 Sophie	Mcdermott	YR	 7002542	 ARIEL	EL	HOMBRE	 71000166	 166	
11:24	 Fiona	Fehlberg	 7000152	 ABSOLUTE	 60007917	 7917	
11:32	 Jenny	Laird	 7000277	 ICARUS	 71000255	 255	
11:40	 Jill	Schwartz	 7000412	 ARIEL	MANHATTAN	 71000126	 126	
11:48	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	14	&	14P:	Official	&	Pony	
Medium	4.2	

	 	 	 	

C	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 E	Judge:	Suzan	Mcdermott	 Shadow	Judge:	
Writer:	Krystle	Ryder	 Writer:	Jenny	Hodder	 Belinda	Snooks	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
11:58	 Stephanie	Temple	 7000451	 CLEARVIEW	ROSHEEM	 71000206	 206	
12:06	 Cheryl	Lawrence	 7000284	 THUMBALINA	 71000220	 220	
12:14	 Leanne	Moore	 7000333	 SHELDENE	BENALLEN	(Pony)	 30043226	 3226	
12:22	 Lunch	for	Judy	 	 Suzan	to	Arena	4	 	 	
 
 
 
 
 
 



Arena	3	continued	
Class	9:	Official	Preliminary	1.3	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Fiona	Fehlberg	 	 	 	
Writer:	Kirsty	Norvilas	 	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
12:40	 Donna	Woods	 7100375	 KAHEAN	SIONAINN	 71000357	 357	
12:47	 Lara	Baker	YR	 7100025	 CELESTIAL	AURORA	 60008128	 8128	
12:54	 Laura	Edwards	YR	 1018248	 LA	PETIT	 22001353	 1353	
13:01	 Emma	Anderson	 7002093	 WESTERN	YORK	 60006393	 6393	
12:08	 Judy	Asman	YR	 7002308	 DSJ	CHIC	CHIC	BOOM	 60011159	 1159	
13:15	 Lily	Rohner	YR	 1015547	 MIGHTY	MERLIN	 60006076	 6377	
13:22	 Tracey	Johnston	 7001639	 WYNDERMERE	 60008625	 8625	
13:29	 Stephanie	Temple	 7000451	 DONALLY	SWEETNESS	IS	 40018521	 5176	
13:36	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	20:	FEI	Intermediate	2	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 E	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 	 	
Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
13:50	 Helen	Malcolm	 7000872	 ARGO	 70006991	 6991	
13:59	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	21:	EA	Intermediate	A	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 E	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 	 	
Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
14:07	 Meegan	Daun	 7000824	 SIR	ARCHIEBALD	 70007255	 7255	
14:16	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	17:	Official	Advanced	5.3	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 E	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 	 	
Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
14:24	 Kerrie	Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOUTHERN	LIGHTS	 71000111	 111	
14:33	 Sue	Ellis	 7000146	 LP	MUSENDAN	 30039255	 9255	
14:42	 End	 	 	 	 	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Arena	3	continued 
Class	18:	FEI	Prix	St	George	 	    

C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 E	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 	
Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	 Writer:	Ros	Taylor	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
14:56	 Lyn	Bourn	 7002623	 DON	SHIRAZ	 30040403	 5466	
15:05	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	19:	FEI	Intermediate	1	 	    

C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 E	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 	  

Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	 Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 	  

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
15:13	 Michelle	Milne	 5002843	 KOOINDA	SAINT	 20086823	 1758	
15:22	 End	 	 	 	 	

      

Class	22:	EA	Intermediate	B	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 E	Judge:	Judy	Peel	 	 	
Writer:	Tammy	Woolley	 Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
15:30	 Meegan	Daun	 7000824	 SIR	ARCHIEBALD	 70007255	 7255	
15:39	 End	 	 	 	 	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Arena	4 

Class	12P	&	12:	Pony	&	Official	
Elementary	3.2	

	 	 	 	

C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 B	Judge:	Anthea	Simmons	 	
Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Denise	Sutcliffe	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
9:00	 Tania	Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN	ALLSHOW	(Pony)	 60004234	 4234	
9:08	 Fiona	Fehlberg	 7000152	 ABSOLUTE	 60007917	 7917	
9:16	 Sophie	Mcdermott	YR	 7002542	 ARIEL	EL	HOMBRE	 71000166	 166	
9:24	 Amanda	Parsons	 7000945	 LBA	ZHIA	 60004995	 4995	
9:32	 Kate	Guinane	 7001154	 BEAUFORT	BENEDICT	 70007513	 7513	
9:40	 Jill	Schwartz	 7000412	 ARIEL	MANHATTAN	 71000126	 126	
9:48	 Belinda	Snooks	 7001269	 NEVERSFELDE	ROMANY	 71000204	 204	
9:56	 Helen	Malcolm	 7000872	 CHAPELHOUSE	BANDIDO	 40018382	 6490	
10:04	 End	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	15	&	15P:	Official	&	Pony	
Medium	4.3	

	    

C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 B	Judge:	Anthea	Simmons	   

Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Denise	Sutcliffe	   

Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
10:14	 Leanne	Moore	 7000333	 SHELDENE	BENALLEN	(Pony)	 30043226	 3226	
10:22	 Cheryl	Lawrence	 7000284	 THUMBALINA	 71000220	 220	
10:30	 Amy	Griffiths	 7001695	 BELLINI	 70007423	 7423	
10:38	 Stephanie	Temple	 7000451	 CLEARVIEW	ROSHEEM	 71000206	 206	
10:46	 Morning	Tea	 	 	 	 	

	      

Class	6,	11	&	11P:	Unofficial,	
Official	&	Pony	Novice	2.3	

	 	   

C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 B	Judge:	Anthea	Simmons	 	 	
Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Denise	Sutcliffe	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
11:16	 Sue	Lawrence	 7002325	 AVATAR	(Unofficial)	 70007431	 7431	
11:24	 Lynda	Lonergan	 7001237	 LEROY	(Unofficial)	 	 1102	
11:32	 Angela	Burdon	 7001093	 BARRINGTON	PARK	HEADLINE	 71000286	 286	
11:40	 Tammy	Woolley	 7007021	 FERNLEIGH	CREEK	NEO	 60003551	 3551	
11:48	 Shayna	Turner	YR	 1010832	 ALEGRIA	REGALO	 60004113	 4113	
11:56	 Kim	Morrow	 7002588	 MATAVIA	ROHAN	 20088236	 1030	
12:04	 Celia	Conder-Lang	 7001090	 NANDEWAR	WORLD	WIDE	WEB	 20090747	 2538	
12:12	 Tania	Hay	 7000556	 SHIPSTERN	ALLSHOW	(Pony)	 60004234	 4234	
12:20	 End	 	 Lunch	for	Anthea	 	 	
 
 
 
 
 
 



Arena	4	continued	
Class	16:	Official	Advanced	5.2	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Sheryl	Hering	 B	Judge:	Suzan	Mcdermott	 	 	
Writer:	Ros	Taylor	 Writer:	Jenny	Hodder	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
12:40	 Amy	Griffiths	 7001695	 BELLINI	 70007423	 7423	
12:48	 Sue	Ellis	 7000146	 LP	MUSENDAN	 30039255	 9255	
12:56	 Kerrie	Swan-Bates	 7000115	 SOUTHERN	LIGHTS	 71000111	 111	
13:04	 Lunch	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Class	3:	Unofficial	Preliminary	1.2	 	 	 	 	
C	Judge:	Anthea	Simmons	  	 	
Writer:	Shayna	Turner	 	 	 	
Time	 Rider	Name	 EA	#	 Horse	Name	 EA	#	 Bridle	#	
13:15	 Madeleine	Way	 7002098	 MILLAWARRAH	MAGNITUDE	(Unofficial)	 	 1056	
13:23	 Lara	Baker	YR	 7100025	 CELESTIAL	AURORA	(Unofficial)	 60008128	 8128	
13:31	 Katherine	Drake	 1021677	 WILARA	GUNNEDAH	(Unofficial)	 40015877	 5877	
13:39	 Lucy	Howell	YR	 1010747	 OLIVER	TWIST	(Unofficial)	 	 1027	
13:47	 Rhianna	Peters	 1011189	 GARNET	LIDO	(Unofficial)	 	 1091	
13:55	 Heather	Stewart	 1015871	 CRIMSON	FLOYD	(Unofficial)	 20091123	 1123	
14:02	 Madeleine	Way	 7002098	 MILLAWARRAH	FLORENCIA	(Unofficial)	 	 1057	
14:09	 End	 	 	 	 	



 
ATHLETE ANTI-DOPING INFORMATION 

   
The Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority (ASADA) is Australia’s driving force for pure performance in sport and aims to 
protect Australia’s sporting integrity through the elimination of doping.  ASADA deters the use of banned doping practices in 
sport through education, testing, advocacy and coordination of Australia's anti-doping program.  It is the organisation with 
prime responsibility for implementation of the World Anti-Doping Code in Australia.   
  
Athletes are advised to check the status of their existing and new medications every year due to possible changes in conditions 
of use.  
  
The WADA strict liability principle states the athlete is responsible for any substances detected, regardless of how they got 
there.  
  
Helpful websites/contacts: https://checksubstances.asada.gov.au ASADA 
Check Your Substances  
Check medications here using either brand names or active ingredients.   
The Check Your Substances HOTLINE on 13 000 27232 (7 days 8am -8pm AEST) or dial internationally +61 2 6222 4200  
  
http://www.ausport.gov.au/ais/nutrition/supplements  
The Australian Institute of Sport Supplements Page  
Supplements are subject to different manufacturing and labelling laws compared with medication and as such may be at risk of 
containing a banned substance.    
  
http://elearning.asada.gov.au  
ASADA e-learning  
Stay up-to-date with the latest developments and update your knowledge on testing protocols and rules  
  
http://www.equestrian.org.au/clean-sport  
Equestrian Australia Clean Sport  
Information on Therapeutic Use Exemptions, checking your substances and supplements   
  
http://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/EA%20AntiDoping%20Policy%202015.pdf  
The Equestrian Australia Anti-Doping Policy  
Effective from January 1st 2015  
  
For any human anti-doping enquiries or further information, please contact    
Victoria Kahn (Sports Science/Sports Medicine Manager, Equestrian Australia) victoria.kahn@equestrian.org.au  
  
Equestrian Australia (EA) condemns doping as fundamentally contrary to the spirit of sport. EA has an anti-doping policy in in 
full compliance with the Federation Equestre Internationale (FEI), WADA and ASADA policies. All athletes and support 
personnel should familiarise themselves with the anti-doping policy and should contact EA if they have any queries. 	

	
			 


